
Gordon (2-3-0, 1-0-0) -vs- Curry (2-3-0, 0-1-0)
9/13/2025 at Walter M. Katz Field ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/13/2025
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Zachary Dunnack   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Gordon 0 1 1
Curry 0 0 0

Gordon 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Ivy Daniel 0 0 0 0 90
2 Tia Fyden 0 0 0 0 70

D 7 Olivia Thornton 0 0 0 0 90
10 Liana Hanley 1 1 0 0 90

D 11 Rachel Mincone 3 1 0 0 71
17 Julia Evans 0 0 0 0 90

F 19 Eowyn Lapp 10 1 1 0 90
D 21 Amy Larue 0 0 0 0 29
F 25 Ava Forbes-Smith 0 0 0 0 90

26 Francie Leffler 0 0 0 0 90
D 30 Catriona Galvin 0 0 0 0 29

Substitutes
4 Sophie Lyons 0 0 0 0 0
5 Samantha Kenney 0 0 0 0 21
6 Lula Wamberg 0 0 0 0 0
9 Lily Harper 0 0 0 0 61
12 Amy Oliveira 0 0 0 0 0
18 Madi Joyce 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jade Labossier 0 0 0 0 61
29 Ada Forbes 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 14 3 1 0 983

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ivy Daniel 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Curry 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

G 0 Lexi Smardon 0 0 0 0 90
M 4 Adelina Young 0 0 0 0 90
F 6 Mia Schena 2 1 0 0 85
M 7 Jovi Goldstein 0 0 0 0 61
M 10 Nicole Hudson 0 0 0 0 64
D 11 Abigail Hart 1 0 0 0 82
D 12 Sage Carmody 0 0 0 0 80
M 15 Sarah Crusse 1 0 0 0 70
D 17 Lindsey Barfield 0 0 0 0 90
M 18 Samantha DeRuosi 0 0 0 0 90
F 25 Catia Fernandes 0 0 0 0 62

Substitutes
5 Megan Hudson 0 0 0 0 29
9 Gabriella Wiesner 0 0 0 0 45
19 Sophia Curletti 0 0 0 0 9
22 Lilliana Redman 0 0 0 0 26
27 Mya Dorsey 0 0 0 0 30

Totals 4 1 0 0 1003

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Lexi Smardon 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Gordon 3 11 14
Curry 2 2 4

Saves By Period
Gordon 0 1 1
Curry 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Gordon 1 3 4
Curry 3 0 3

Fouls By Period
Gordon 3 7 10
Curry 3 4 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

52:44
GORD
ON Eowyn Lapp GOAL by Gordon Eowyn Lapp (FIRST GOAL)



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 GORDON Ivy Daniel at goalie for Gordon.
0:00 CURRY Lexi Smardon at goalie for Curry.
2:51 GORDON Shot by Gordon Eowyn Lapp, High.
3:30 CURRY Corner kick by Curry Adelina Young [3:30].
4:16 CURRY Corner kick by Curry Sage Carmody [4:16].
-- CURRY Foul on Curry.
15:27 GORDON Corner kick by Gordon Ava Forbes-Smith [15:27].
-- GORDON Foul on Gordon.
20:07 CURRY Shot by Curry Sarah Crusse, High.
23:50 GORDON Shot by Gordon Eowyn Lapp, Wide Right.
23:59 GORDON Gordon substitution: Samantha Kenney for Lily Harper.
24:45 GORDON Shot by Gordon Liana Hanley, Save (by goalie) Lexi Smardon.
25:24 CURRY Shot by Curry Mia Schena, Wide Left.
-- CURRY Foul on Curry.
-- GORDON Foul on Gordon.
29:17 GORDON Gordon substitution: Jade Labossier for Catriona Galvin.
29:17 GORDON Gordon substitution: Lily Harper for Amy Larue.
33:47 GORDON Gordon substitution: Ada Forbes for Tia Fyden.
35:34 CURRY Corner kick by Curry Adelina Young [35:34].
36:40 CURRY Curry substitution: Mya Dorsey for Sarah Crusse.
-- GORDON Foul on Gordon.
39:51 CURRY Curry substitution: Lilliana Redman for Mia Schena.
44:06 CURRY Curry substitution: Sage Carmody for Gabriella Wiesner.
-- CURRY Foul on Curry.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
0:04 GORDON Shot by Gordon Eowyn Lapp, High.

45:00 GORDON
For Gordon: #1  Ivy Daniel, #2  Tia Fyden, #7  Olivia Thornton, #9  Lily Harper, #10 Liana Hanley, #11 Rachel
Mincone, #17 Julia Evans, #19 Eowyn Lapp, #24 Jade Labossier, #25 Ava Forbes-Smith, #26 Francie Leffler.

45:00 CURRY

For Curry: #0  Lexi Smardon, #4  Adelina Young, #6  Mia Schena, #7  Jovi Goldstein, #9  Gabriella Wiesner, #10
Nicole Hudson, #11 Abigail Hart, #12 Sage Carmody, #17 Lindsey Barfield, #18 Samantha DeRuosi, #25 Catia
Fernandes.

-- GORDON Foul on Gordon.
46:20 GORDON Corner kick by Gordon Jade Labossier [46:20].
47:42 GORDON Shot by Gordon Rachel Mincone, Blocked.
-- GORDON Foul on Gordon.
48:25 GORDON Shot by Gordon Rachel Mincone, Save (by goalie) Lexi Smardon.
50:07 GORDON Corner kick by Gordon Ava Forbes-Smith [50:07].
52:44 GORDON GOAL by Gordon Eowyn Lapp (FIRST GOAL)

Gordon 1, Curry 0
-- GORDON Foul on Gordon.
54:46 CURRY Shot by Curry Abigail Hart, Wide.
57:04 CURRY Curry substitution: Sarah Crusse for Nicole Hudson.
57:24 GORDON Shot by Gordon Eowyn Lapp, High.
58:40 GORDON Shot by Gordon Rachel Mincone, High.
59:14 GORDON Shot by Gordon Eowyn Lapp, Wide Right.
59:19 CURRY Curry substitution: Sophia Curletti for Sage Carmody.
-- CURRY Foul on Curry.
61:22 CURRY Curry substitution: Megan Hudson for Jovi Goldstein.
61:22 GORDON Gordon substitution: Lily Harper for Tia Fyden.
61:39 CURRY Curry substitution: Nicole Hudson for Catia Fernandes.
-- CURRY Foul on Curry.
-- GORDON Foul on Gordon.
-- GORDON Foul on Gordon.
65:35 CURRY Shot by Curry Mia Schena, Save (by goalie) Ivy Daniel.
67:06 GORDON Corner kick by Gordon Ava Forbes-Smith [67:06].
68:04 GORDON Shot by Gordon Eowyn Lapp, Wide.
68:09 CURRY Curry substitution: Catia Fernandes for Sophia Curletti.
68:09 CURRY Curry substitution: Mya Dorsey for Nicole Hudson.



-- GORDON Foul on Gordon.
68:57 CURRY Curry substitution: Sage Carmody for Abigail Hart.
68:57 CURRY Curry substitution: Lilliana Redman for Catia Fernandes.
70:34 GORDON Gordon substitution: Tia Fyden for Rachel Mincone.
72:00 GORDON Offside against Gordon.
72:30 CURRY Offside against Curry.
76:00 GORDON Shot by Gordon Eowyn Lapp, Hit Post.
77:14 CURRY Curry substitution: Abigail Hart for Olivia Handy.
-- GORDON Foul on Gordon.
-- CURRY Foul on Curry.
-- CURRY Foul on Curry.
81:00 GORDON Shot by Gordon Eowyn Lapp, High.
82:39 GORDON Shot by Gordon Eowyn Lapp, High.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


